Contact
size
Conductor
mm2
Conductor
AWG
Stripping
Stripping

inches
D4
± 0.1
D4
inches
T
± 0.5
T
inches
L
± 1.0
L
inches
Pin Contacts
Part Number
0 16 3-4* 17.0 0.669 6.2 0.276 9.3 0.366 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.590 16.0 0.630 50.0 1.968 10-660-0-162G62
0 25 1-2* 18.0 0.708 7.6 0.350 11.7 0.461 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.590 17.0 0.669 51.0 2.007 10-660-0-252G76
0 16 3-4* 17.0 0.669 7.0 0.276 9.3 0.366 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.590 16.0 0.630 50.0 1.968 10-660-0-162G10
0 25 1-2* 18.0 0.708 8.9 0.350 11.7 0.461 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.590 17.0 0.669 51.0 2.007 10-660-0-252G10
0 35 0 19.0 0.748 10.0 0.394 13.0 0.512 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.590 18.0 0.708 52.0 2.047 10-660-0-352G10
0 50 00 22.0 0.866 11.3 0.445 14.6 0.575 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.590 20.5 0.807 55.0 2.165 10-660-0-502G10
4 6 8 13.0 0.512 3.6 0.142 5.2 0.205 5.7 0.224 11.0 0.433 8.5 0.335 41.0 1.614 10-660-4-6G10
4 10 6 13.0 0.512 4.6 0.181 6.5 0.256 5.7 0.224 11.0 0.433 12.2 0.480 41.0 1.614 10-660-4-10G10
4 16 3-4* 13.0 0.512 7.0 0.276 9.3 0.366 5.7 0.224 11.0 0.433 12.2 0.480 41.0 1.732 10-660-4-16G10
8 10 6-8* 13.0 0.512 5.0 0.197 7.0 0.276 3.6 0.142 7.8 0.307 12.2 0.480 41.0 1.614 10-40792-50 AU*
8H 1.5 16 9.0 0.354 1.75 0.069 4.00 0.157 3.6 0.142 7.8 0.307 8.5 0.335 41.0 1.614 10-40794-18 AG
8H 2.5 12 9.0 0.354 2.30 0.091 4.00 0.157 3.6 0.142 7.8 0.307 8.5 0.335 41.0 1.614 10-40794-22 AG
8H 6 10 9.0 0.354 3.55 0.140 5.00 0.197 3.6 0.142 7.8 0.307 8.5 0.335 41.0 1.614 10-40794-38 AG

inches
D4
± 0.1
D4
inches
T
± 0.5
T
inches
L
± 1.0
L
inches
Socket Contacts
Part Number
0* 16 4-3¹ 17.0 0.669 7.0 0.276 9.3 0.366 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.591 16.0 0.630 50.0 1.969 10-905-0-162G10
0* 16 - 17.0 0.669 6.2 0.244 9.3 0.366 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.591 16.0 0.630 50.0 1.969 10-905-0-162G 62
0* 25 2-1¹ 18.0 0.709 8.9 0.350 11.7 0.461 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.591 17.0 0.669 51.0 2.008 10-905-0-252G10
0* 25 - 18.0 0.709 7.6 0.299 11.7 0.461 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.591 17.0 0.669 51.0 2.008 10-905-0-252G 76
0* 35 0 19.0 0.748 10.0 0.394 13.0 0.512 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.591 18.0 0.709 52.0 2.047 10-905-0-352G10
0* 50 00 22.0 0.866 10.5 0.413 14.6 0.575 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.591 20.5 0.807 55.0 2.165 10-905-0-502G10
0 16 - 17.0 0.669 6.2 0.244 9.3 0.366 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.591 16.0 0.630 48.0 1.890 10-903-0-162G 62
0 25 - 18.0 0.709 7.6 0.299 11.7 0.461 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.591 17.0 0.669 49.0 1.929 10-903-0-252G 76
0 35 0 19.0 0.748 8.9 0.350 13.0 0.512 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.591 18.0 0.709 52.0 2.047 10-903-0-352G89
0 50 00 22.0 0.866 10.5 0.413 14.6 0.575 9.0 0.354 15.0 0.591 20.5 0.807 53.0 2.087 10-903-0-502G10
4 6 8 9.0 0.354 3.60 0.142 5.20 0.205 5.7 0.224 11.0 0.433 8.5 0.335 41.0 1.614 10-903-4-6G10
4 10 6 13.0 0.512 4.60 0.181 6.50 0.256 5.7 0.224 11.0 0.433 12.2 0.480 41.0 1.614 10-903-4-10G10
4 16 4-3¹ 13.0 0.512 7.00 0.276 9.30 0.366 5.7 0.224 11.0 0.433 12.2 0.480 41.0 1.614 10-903-4-16G 10
4 16 - 13.0 0.512 6.20 0.244 9.30 0.366 5.7 0.224 11.0 0.433 12.2 0.480 41.0 1.614 10-903-4-16G 62
8H 1.5 16 9.0 0.354 1.80 0.071 4.00 0.157 3.6 0.142 7.8 0.307 8.5 0.335 38.0 1.496 10-40796-18AG
8H 2.5 12/14 9.0 0.354 2.30 0.091 4.00 0.157 3.6 0.142 7.8 0.307 8.5 0.335 38.0 1.496 10-40796-22AG
8H 6 10 9.0 0.354 3.60 0.142 5.00 0.197 3.6 0.142 7.8 0.307 8.5 0.335 38.0 1.496 10-40796-38AG
8H 10 6/8 13.0 0.512 4.60 0.181 6.40 0.252 3.6 0.142 7.8 0.307 12.2 0.480 38.0 1.496 10-40796-50AG
12 0.5 22-20 9.0 0.354 1.10 0.043 3.00 0.118 2.4 0.094 4.8 0.189 8.5 0.335 38.0 1.496 10-40560-11AU*
12 0.75-1.0 22-18 9.0 0.354 1.50 0.059 3.40 0.134 2.4 0.094 4.8 0.189 8.5 0.335 38.0 1.496 10-40560-15AU*
12 1.5 18-16 9.0 0.354 1.80 0.071 4.00 0.157 2.4 0.094 4.8 0.189 8.5 0.335 38.0 1.496 10-40560-18AU*
12 2.5 14 9.0 0.354 2.30 0.091 4.00 0.157 2.4 0.094 4.8 0.189 8.5 0.335 38.0 1.496 10-40560-22AU*
12 4 12-10 9.0 0.354 3.00 0.118 4.80 0.189 2.4 0.094 4.8 0.189 8.5 0.335 38.0 1.496 10-40560-30AU*
12 6 10 9.0 0.354 3.50 0.138 4.80 0.189 2.4 0.094 4.8 0.189 8.5 0.335 38.0 1.496 10-40560-38AU*
16 0.25-0.5 22-20 7.0 0.276 1.10 0.043 2.20 0.087 1.6 0.063 3.1 0.122 6.4 0.252 37.0 1.457 10-40556-05AU*
16 0.75 18 7.0 0.276 1.40 0.055 2.20 0.087 1.6 0.063 3.1 0.122 6.4 0.252 37.0 1.457 10-40556-075AU*
16 1 16 7.0 0.276 1.80 0.071 2.60 0.102 1.6 0.063 3.1 0.122 6.4 0.252 37.0 1.457 10-40556AU*
16 1.5 - 7.0 0.276 1.80 0.071 2.90 0.114 1.6 0.063 3.1 0.122 6.4 0.252 37.0 1.457 10-40556 -20-1AU*
16S 0.25-0.5 22-20 7.0 0.276 1.10 0.043 2.20 0.087 1.6 0.063 3.1 0.122 6.4 0.252 27.0 1.063 10-40552-05AU
16S 0.75-1.5 16 7.0 0.276 1.80 0.071 2.60 0.102 1.6 0.063 3.1 0.122 6.4 0.252 27.0 1.063 10-40552AU